 Strong progress on margin improvement
 Achieved significant efficiencies

Our focus
• Improve price point by positioning in the right growth

markets
• Delivering consistent exceptional execution
• Balance Risk & Reward
• Delivering cost efficiencies

Key areas of strategic focus

35 A presentation by Wood.

Our goal

Consistent, predictable,
best in class delivery, every time

What we have done
 Established our Execution Excellence Programme

& ‘The Wood Way’
 Achieving >90% repeat business
 Unlocked HVEC models across our business

Our focus
• Standardise, optimise and digitise our solutions
• Technology partnership eco-system
• Heightened leverage from HVEC

The result

36 A presentation by Wood.

Summary

37

Earnings growth:
Like-for-like EBITDA up 5%

Operating profit up 15%

Strong cash generation:

$89m reduction in net debt

Margin improvement:

Like-for-like EBITDA margin
up 40bps

Cash generation and portfolio
rationalisation  delivering target
leverage:

1.5x
Proforma net debt :
pre IFRS 16 EBITDA

c$430m
Disposal

proceeds

A presentation by Wood.

Positioned for Energy Transition and Sustainable Infrastructure

Appendices

38

2019
$m

Leases Post-Leases

Adjusted EBITDA 704 151 855 • IFRS 16 : $151m depreciation and interest

JV EBITDA /divs/other (27) (6) (33)

Provisions (216) (216)

Cash generated pre working capital 461 145 606

Working capital movements 204 (12) 193

Exceptional items (74) 23 (52) • Onerous lease adjustment relating to IFRS 16

Cash generated from operations 591 156 746

Divestments/ (acquisitions) 43 - 43

Capex & intangible assets (127) - (127)

Free cash flow 506 156 662

New leases - (136) (136) • New leases signed in the period, $126m IFRS 16 related

Tax, interest, dividends and other (417) 10 (407)

Net decrease in net debt 89 30 119

Opening net debt (1,513) (604) (2,117)

Closing net debt (1,424) (574) (1,998)

Cashflow reconciliation : pre/post leases and IFRS 16

39 A presentation by Wood.

2019
$m

2018
$m

Commentary

Goodwill and intangible assets 6,299 6,657 • Includes $4.6bn relating to AFW. Reduction due to Nuclear reclassified
as held for sale

Other non-current assets 965 1,064 • Includes non core JV interest moved to “ held for sale”

Trade and other receivables 2,306 2,556 • Strong cash collection & improved DSO
• Larger contracts close to completion

Net held for sale assets and
liabilities 413 32 • Nuclear , WGIS and other JV interest

Trade and other payables (2,620) (2,526) • Increase in gross amounts due to customers re: advance payments